Volume 24 Number 10 October 15, 1934
ORIGINAL PAPERS

Geophysics.— Earthquakes associated with the 1933 eruption of
Mauna Loa, Hawii. Austin E. Jones. Communicated
by T.A. Jaggar

Geophysics.— A note on the elastic properties of rocks. Roy W.
Goranson

Paleontology.— The pelecypan genus Vulsella in the Ocala lime-
stone of Florida and its bearing on correlation. F. Stearns Mac
Neil. Communicated by W.C. Mansfield

Botany.— New Asteraceae from Guatemal collected by A.F. Skutch.
S.F. Blake

Botany.— The American species of Elytrara. E.C. Leonard
Communicated by E.P. Killip

Paleobotany.— Extension of range of Attalea olssoni. Edward
W. Berry

Ethnology.— A negro peyote cult. Mrs. Maurice G. Smith
Communicated by John R. Swanton

PROCEEDINGS
THE ACADEMY
SCIENTIFIC NOTES AND NEWS
NEws BRIEFS
PERSONAL ITEMS

OBITUARY

413

419

428

432

443

447

448

453

456

459

459

460



