ORIGINAL PAPERS

Geophysics.– Earthquakes associated with the 1933 eruption of	
Mauna Loa, Hawii. Austin E. Jones. Communicated	
by T.A. Jaggar	413
Geophysics. – A note on the elastic properties of rocks. Roy W.	
Goranson	419
Paleontology. – The pelecypan genus <i>Vulsella</i> in the Ocala lime-	,
stone of Florida and its bearing on correlation. F. Stearns Mac	
Neil. Communicated by W.C. Mansfield	428
Botany. – New Asteraceae from Guatemal collected by A.F. Skutch.	.20
S.F. Blake	432
Botany. – The American species of <i>Elytrara</i> . E.C. Leonard	2
Communicated by E.P. Killip	443
Paleobotany. – Extension of range of <i>Attalea olssoni</i> . Edward	
W. Berry	447
Ethnology. – A negro peyote cult. Mrs. Maurice G. Smith	
Communicated by John R. Swanton	448
Proceedings	
THE ACADEMY	453
SCIENTIFIC NOTES AND NEWS	456
News Briefs	459
Personal Items	459
Obituary	460